

tepeoPRO Win £250 Amazon Voucher Prize Draw - Promotion Terms August 2024

- 1. The promoter is tepeo Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales with company number 11392873, whose registered office address is at 630 Wharfedale Road, Winnersh, Wokingham, England, RG41 5TP ("tepeo").
- 2. This offer is only valid for approved tepeoPro Authorised Resellers, who are appointed into the Network between 30th July and 31st August 2024, and is subject to the terms and conditions of the Master Reseller Agreement between tepeo and the Authorised Reseller. Unless otherwise stated, defined terms used in these terms and conditions shall have the same meanings as set out in the Master Reseller Agreement.
- 3. Only new tepeoPRO Authorised Resellers will automatically receive one entry into the prize draw during the Promotional Period on completing training and signing up to the Master Reseller Agreement during the Promotional Period. tepeoPRO Authorised Resellers can choose to opt out of the promotion if they require.
- 4. This offer is only valid for tepeoPRO Authorised Resellers that sign the Master Reseller Agreement between 00.01 (GMT) on 30th July 2024 and 23.59 (GMT) on 31st August 2024 (the "Promotional Period").
- 5. The winning tepeoPRO Authorised Reseller will be drawn at random on 2nd September 2024 by an independent third party.
- 6. The winning tepeoPRO Authorised Reseller will receive a £250 Amazon Voucher.
- 7. The Competition Prize is as shown above and no cash alternative will be provided.
- 8. tepeo reserves the right to amend or cancel the terms of the offer at any time and without notice. tepeo shall not be liable to the Authorised Reseller as a result of any amendment or cancellation.
- 9. This offer and any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales.
- 10. By entering, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- 11. In the event of any dispute regarding the Terms and Conditions, the conduct, results and any other matters relating to this, the decision of the Company shall be final and no correspondence or discussion shall be entered into.